

SB1056/723424/1

BY: Senator Hershey

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1056, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, strike beginning with “repealing” in line 12 down through “license;” in line 13.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 7 of the bill, in lines 9, 14, 15, 20, 21, and 29, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 10, strike “**IN THE SAME MANNER AS A VAPE SHOP VENDOR**”; and in lines 21 and 29, strike “**(E)**” and “**(F)**”, respectively.

On page 8 of the bill, in line 4, strike the first set of brackets; in lines 6, 14, 16, 17, 19, and 23, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in lines 4, 6, 17, 19, and 23, strike “**(G)**”, “**(H)**”, “**(I)**”, “**(J)**”, and “**(K)**”, respectively.

On page 9 of the bill, in lines 16, 17, 18, and 19, in each instance, strike the bracket; in lines 18 and 19, strike “**(3)**” and “**(4)**”, respectively; and in line 20, after “as” insert “an electronic smoking devices retailer or”.

On page 10 of the bill, in lines 6, 7, and 27, in each instance, strike the bracket.

On page 11 of the bill, in lines 14, 15, 19, 20, 29, and 30, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in line 30, strike “**(B)**”.

On page 12 of the bill, in lines 1, 2, 9, and 19, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 9, strike “**(C)**”; in line 19, before “VAPE” insert “**OR**”; and in lines 25 and 26, in each instance, before “VAPE” insert “RETAIL LICENSEE OR”.

On page 13 of the bill, in lines 3, 9, 11, and 12, in each instance, before “VAPE” insert “LICENSED RETAILER OR”; and in lines 14 and 32, in each instance, strike the brackets.

On page 5 of the of the Finance Committee Amendments (SB1056/313223/1), in lines 5, 11, 16, and 18 of Amendment No. 2, after “LICENSED” insert “RETAILER OR”.

On page 14 of the bill, in lines 3 and 12, in each instance, strike the brackets; and in line 12, before “VAPE” insert “OR”.